FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-10-2000



101311690



2 /17

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name LEHIGH SAFETY SHOE CO. 03311997			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name LEHIGH SAFETY SHOE PROPERTIES, INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3221 W. BIG BEAVER			
Address (line 2) SUITE 200			
Address (time 3) TROY MICHIGAN 48084			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE			
10/2000 DCDATES 00000366 1116664 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 ÚP FC:482 300.00 ÚF			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Mileirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Pateny and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0001

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number (248) 723-0433	
Name	BRIAN R. BALOW, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	1400 N. WOODWARD AV	Е.		
Address (line 2)	SUITE 101			
Address (line 3)	BLOOMFIELD HILLS, M	I 48304		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	ument # 2	
Trademark			X Mark if additional numbers attached	
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).	
Tra	demark Application Numb	er(s) Registr	ation Number(s) Attached List	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	RIAN R. BALOW	X & XXX	3-1-00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

REGISTRATION NUMBERS

Conveying Party - Lehigh Safety Shoe Co. Receiving Party - Lehigh Safety Shore Properties, Inc.

1

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
AMBLERS	1,116,664
FLAMEGUARD	2,027,795
INDUSTRY WORKS IN LEHIGI	H
SAFETY SHOES	2,001,997
LEHIGH	1,103,936
LEHIGH FOOTSHIELDS	658,172
LOCKRIM	783,691
MIRAGUM	1,131,861
MIRA-LUG	1,159,250
NUGUARD 75	1,530,662
PERMAFUSED	1,131,860
PERMALITE	1,754,012
POSI-FLEX	1,550,267
SHIELD TOE	2,153,691

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lehigh Safety Shoe Co., a corporation having a principal address at 1100 East Main Street, Endicott, New York 13760-5298, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
AMBLERS	1,116,664	4/17/79
FLAMEGUARD	2,027,795	12/31/96
INDUSTRY WORKS IN LEHIGH		
SAFETY SHOES	2,011,997	10/29/96
LEHIGH	1,103,936	10/10/78
LEHIGH FOOTSHIELDS	658,172	2/4/58
LOCKRIM	783,691	1/19/65
MIRAGUM	1,131,861	3/11/80
MIRA-LUG	1,159,250	6/30/81
NUGUARD 75	1,530,662	3/21/89
PERMAFUSED	1,131,860	3/11/80
PERMALITE	1,754,012	2/23/93
POSI-FLEX	1,550,267	8/1/89

WHEREAS, Lehigh Safety Shoe Properties, Inc., a corporation having a principal office at 3221 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084-2811, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Lehigh Safety Shoe Co. hereby assigns to Lehigh Safety Shoe Properties, Inc. all rights, titles and interests in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at	, this 31st	day of	March,	1997.
-----------	-------------	--------	--------	-------

LEHIGH SAFETY SHOE CO.

Witness J. Shulling

Bv:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lehigh Safety Shoe Co., a corporation having a principal address at 1100 East Main Street, Endicott, New York 13760-5298, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
SHIELD TOE	2,153,691	4/28/98

WHEREAS, Lehigh Safety Shoe Properties, Inc., a corporation having a principal office at 3221 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084-2811, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

WHEREAS, Lehigh Safety Shoe Co. and Lehigh Safety Shoe Properties, Inc. have previously entered into a Capital Contribution Agreement dated March 31, 1997, whereby certain Lehigh Safety Shoe Co. trademarks and associated goodwill were assigned to Lehigh Safety Shoe Properties, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Lehigh Safety Shoe Co. hereby assigns to Lehigh Safety Shoe Properties, Inc. all rights, titles and interests in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at 10.00 AM, this 2714 day of August, 1999.

LEHIGH SAFETY SHOE CO.

Undiea f. Shields
Witness

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

By:

Its: